FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 190 by Senator Chabert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "a member" to "members"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 15, change "Seven" to "Eight"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 21, after "appointed" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 22
through 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

| "from the hydrologic basins established pursuant to the project planning |
|--|
| process under the Coastal Wetlands Planning, Protection, and Restoration |
| Act P.L. 101-642. There shall be at least one appointee who is a resident of |
| each hydrologic basin but there shall be no more than two appointees from |
| any one basin. The basins shall be as follows: |
| (a) Pontchartrain Basin. |
| (b) Breton Sound or Mississippi Delta Basins. |
| (c) Baratarian Basin. |
| (d) Terrebonne Basin. |
| (e) Atchafalaya Basin. |
| (f) Mermentau or Teche/Vermilion Basins. |
| |

19 (g) Calcasieu/Sabine Basin."